



ORDER BELOW EXH- 13

The plaintiff has preferred application under order 1 Rule 10 of The Code of Civil Procedure.

2. Read the application. Perused the say filed by defendants. Heard the learned advocates.

3. The plaintiff contends that after filing of suit, it came to her knowledge that part of suit land i.e. land out of Gat No. 222 situated at Ghota is alienated to Fulsing Hasu Rathod, therefore he is necessary party to the suit. It is necessary to add him as a defendant No. 7. She prays to allow the application.

4. The defendant Nos. 1, 5 and 6 have opposed the application. Heard the learned advocates.

5. The object of order I Rule 10 is to add proper and necessary parties to suit without whom no effective decree can be passed. Order I Rule 10 of Code of Civil Procedure deals with necessity of bringing parties to the suit for proper and effectual adjudication of the matter in dispute.

6. According to the plaintiff the part of suit property is alienated to Fulsing Hasu Rathod after filing of suit. From the the contention of plaintiff it seems that he is necessary and proper party to the suit. No. prejudice will be caused to defendants by adding proper and necessary parties to the suit. Hence, I pass the following order:-

Order

1. Application stands allowed.
2. The plaintiff is allowed to add Fulsing Hasu Rathod as defendant No. 7.

Sd/-

Date: 03/09/2021

(Smt. B. K. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge, (Jr. Div.),
Washim.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/ Orders are same word for word as per original Judgment/ Order.

Name of the Presiding Officer	: T. R. Ugale
Court Name	: Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., No.1, Washim.
Date	: 03/09/2021
Judgment/Order signed by Presiding Officer	: 06/09/2021
Judgment/Order Uploaded on	: 06/09/2021