

ORDER BELOW EXH.143

Perused application & say. Perused the record.
Def No 7 to 9 intends to file W.S. but
already statutory period is over but def
No 7 to 9 is ready to furnish W.S. Considering
the reasons mentioned, the nature of the
suit, & the delay caused, I am of the
opinion that application is allowed subject to
costs of Rs 3000/- to be paid. ~~to~~ Out
of the costs amount, Rs 1000 be paid to
plaintiff & ~~def No 2~~ remaining costs of
Rs 2000/- be paid to legal aid on or
before next date. *[Signature]* 6/10/22
N.P. Pawar.