

R.C.S. No.132/2019
Anusaya Vs. Hirabai Sable & Ors
Exh.34.

ISSUES (L)

- 1] Does the plaintiff prove that the suit property is ancestral property of the plaintiff and defendants ?
- 2] Does plaintiff prove that the defendant No.1 is trying to alienate suit property without consent of plaintiff ?
- 3] Does plaintiff prove that the transaction of sale deed of dated 11/06/2019 in between the parties defendant No.1 and defendant No.7 Fulsing Hasu Rathod on vide document No.2062/19 is null and void and not binding on plaintiff ?
- 4] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession of her share? If yes, what would be the share of the parties ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff entitled for the relief of declaration as prayed ?
- 6] What order and decree ?

Date : 15/01/2026.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Washim.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Issues are same word to word, as per original Issues.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 15/01/2026
- 4) Order signed by the :- 15/01/2026
presiding officer on
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 22/01/2026